BOARD AGENDA: February 10, 2025
SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

Attachment 1

PERSONNEL ACTIONS for 2024 - 2025 School Year

Hires

Certified Sub(s) — as needed:

Name
Alexa Arnold

Jordan Hemmelgarn

Emma Keller
Jake Knapke

Regina Muhlenkamp

Hayley This

Classified Employee(s) - Probationary Period:

Name
Reece Hogan

Christopher Smelser
Natasha Kittle

Kelley Saam

Classified Employee(s) — Completed Probationary Period:

Name

Helen (Susie) Deardoff

Classified Sub(s) — as needed:

Name

Christopher Smelser

Changes of Contracts

Name
Amber Gehle

Melissa Kingrey

Reece Hogan

Resignations/Retirements

Name
Sue Kuess
C.J. Puthoff

Position Salary
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Sub Teacher Sub pay
Position Step/Level Salary
Custodian Step 1 $14.63/hr
Bus Driver Step 0 $1,442.62
Classroom Aide — Head Start $12.79/hr
Teacher — Head Start $23.23/hr
Position Step/Level Salary
Café Worker Step 0 $12.87
Position Salary
Sub (various) $-

Position
Educational Aide
Teacher Assistant
Custodian

Position

Cafeteria Worker
Building Secretary

Change

Deduct day, 0.25 days
Deduct day, 0.25 days
Deduct days, up to 6 days

Resignation/Retirement
Retirement — 26 yrs
Retirement — 37 yrs

Effective Date
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025

Effective Date
1/24/2025
1/27/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025

Effective Date
1/24/2025

Effective Date
1/13/2025
1/13/2025

6/20-29/2025

Effective Date
2/28/2025
6/30/2025



Supplemental/Pupil Activity:

Hires

Name Position Class Yrs Exp
Eric Wagner Head Varsity Track Il 21
Chad Highley Ass’t Varsity Track v 3
Erika Draiss Ass’t Varsity Track \% 9
Mike Dodds Ass’t Varsity Track v 4
Alex Clune Head MS Track A 1
Kari Dameron Ass’t MS Track \ 4
Aaron Shreffler Ass’t MS Track V 0
Wes Harris Ass’t MS Track .50 FTE V 0
Karen Lazarich Ass’t MS Track .50 FTE Vv 0
Renee Williams Head Varsity Softball Il 6
Laura Germann Ass’t Var Softball .75 FTE IV 12
Steve Bratcher Ass’t Var Softball A 1
Payton Albright Head JV Softball .75 FTE A 0
Sydney Lehman 8" Gr Softball .75 FTE A 0
Kevin Kramer 7" Gr Softball .75 FTE A 4
John Dorner Head Varsity Baseball Il 33
Bill Rockwell Ass’t Var Baseball .50 FTE IV 3
Bryan Miller Ass’t Var Baseball .50 FTE IV 2
Dylan Feister 8" Gr Baseball v 2
Kyle Lehman 7" Gr Baseball v 0
Changes of Contracts

Name Position Change

David VanTilburg K-12 Choral Accompanist from .75 FTEto 1.0 FTE

Resignations

Name Position
Sharon Chaney Choral Accompanist .25 FTE

Athletic Volunteers

Jason King — Track

Kale Sudhoff — Track

Jennifer Smith — Softball

Jim Germann — Softball

Sierra Wynk - Softball

John Lazarich — Baseball
Jason Feister — 8" Gr Baseball
Cory Howell — 7" Gr Baseball

Salary

$7,975.00
$3,888.00
$4,486.00
$4,187.00
$3,290.00
$3,150.00
$2,193.00
$1,096.50
$1,096.50
$7,576.00
$3,364.50
$3,290.00
$2,243.25
$2,243.25
$3,140.25
$7,975.00
$1,944.00
$1,794.50
$3,589.00
$2,991.00

Effective Date
3/24/2025

Effective Date
1/14/2025



