BOARD AGENDA: February 10, 2025 SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

PERSONNEL ACTIONS for 2024 - 2025 School Year

<u>Hires</u>

Certified Sub(s) – as needed:

Name	Position	Salary	Effective Date
Alexa Arnold	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025
Jordan Hemmelgarn	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025
Emma Keller	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025
Jake Knapke	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025
Regina Muhlenkamp	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025
Hayley This	Sub Teacher	Sub pay	1/22/2025

Classified Employee(s) - Probationary Period:

Name	Position	Step/Level	Salary	Effective Date
Reece Hogan	Custodian	Step 1	\$14.63/hr	1/24/2025
Christopher Smelser	Bus Driver	Step 0	\$1,442.62	1/27/2025
Natasha Kittle	Classroom Aide	 Head Start 	\$12.79/hr	1/30/2025
Kelley Saam	Teacher – Head	Start	\$23.23/hr	1/30/2025

Classified Employee(s) – Completed Probationary Period:

NamePositionStep/LevelSalaryHelen (Susie) DeardoffCafé WorkerStep 0\$12.87

Classified Sub(s) – as needed:

NamePositionSalaryEffective DateChristopher SmelserSub (various)\$ -1/24/2025

Changes of Contracts

Name	Position	Change	Effective Date
Amber Gehle	Educational Aide	Deduct day, 0.25 days	1/13/2025
Melissa Kingrey	Teacher Assistant	Deduct day, 0.25 days	1/13/2025
Reece Hogan	Custodian	Deduct days, up to 6 days	6/20-29/2025

Resignations/Retirements

Name	Position	Resignation/Retirement	Effective Date
Sue Kuess	Cafeteria Worker	Retirement – 26 yrs	2/28/2025
C.J. Puthoff	Building Secretary	Retirement – 37 yrs	6/30/2025

Supplemental/Pupil Activity:

<u>Hires</u>

Name	Position	Class	Yrs Exp	Salary
Eric Wagner	Head Varsity Track	II	21	\$7,975.00
Chad Highley	Ass't Varsity Track	IV	3	\$3,888.00
Erika Draiss	Ass't Varsity Track	IV	9	\$4,486.00
Mike Dodds	Ass't Varsity Track	IV	4	\$4,187.00
Alex Clune	Head MS Track	IV	1	\$3,290.00
Kari Dameron	Ass't MS Track	V	4	\$3,150.00
Aaron Shreffler	Ass't MS Track	V	0	\$2,193.00
Wes Harris	Ass't MS Track .50 FTE	V	0	\$1,096.50
Karen Lazarich	Ass't MS Track .50 FTE	V	0	\$1,096.50
Renee Williams	Head Varsity Softball	II	6	\$7,576.00
Laura Germann	Ass't Var Softball .75 FTE	IV	12	\$3,364.50
Steve Bratcher	Ass't Var Softball	IV	1	\$3,290.00
Payton Albright	Head JV Softball .75 FTE	IV	0	\$2,243.25
Sydney Lehman	8 th Gr Softball .75 FTE	IV	0	\$2,243.25
Kevin Kramer	7 th Gr Softball .75 FTE	IV	4	\$3,140.25
John Dorner	Head Varsity Baseball	II	33	\$7,975.00
Bill Rockwell	Ass't Var Baseball .50 FTE	IV	3	\$1,944.00
Bryan Miller	Ass't Var Baseball .50 FTE	IV	2	\$1,794.50
Dylan Feister	8 th Gr Baseball	IV	2	\$3,589.00
Kyle Lehman	7 th Gr Baseball	IV	0	\$2,991.00

Changes of Contracts

Name	Position	Change	Effective Date
David VanTilburg	K-12 Choral Accompanist	from .75 FTE to 1.0 FTE	3/24/2025

Resignations

Name	Position	Effective Date
Sharon Chaney	Choral Accompanist .25 FTE	1/14/2025

Athletic Volunteers
Jason King – Track
Kale Sudhoff – Track Jennifer Smith – Softball Jim Germann – Softball Sierra Wynk - Softball John Lazarich – Baseball Jason Feister – 8th Gr Baseball Cory Howell – 7th Gr Baseball